
NOVEMBER 21, 2008 HEARINGS 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
 
 
 

ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
A.J. HUEY, D/B/A SOLID ROCK BUILDERS 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that A.J. Huey, d/b/a Solid Rock Builders 
shall pay a civil penalty of $3,765.00 for violation of Act 150; $3,765.00 for 
violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $7,530.00 to the Board, payable 
within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or 
performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed 
with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or 
cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
HOWELL UTILITY AND EXCAVATION, INC 
 
 The Board voted unanimously that the license of Howell Utility and 
Excavation, Inc is suspended for misconduct until such time as Howell Utility and 
Excavation, Inc. appear before the Board to discuss this matter.  Howell Utility 
and Excavation, Inc. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work on any 
projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors 
Licensing Board. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
BOMASADA INVESTMENT GROUP II L.L.C. 
 
 The Board voted unanimously that Bomasada Investment Group II L.L.C. 
shall pay a civil penalty of $38,563.00 for using unlicensed subcontractors and 



revoked the license of Bomasada Investiment Group, II L.L.C. for aiding or 
abetting unlicensed contractors to the Board.  This amount is payable within 
twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and Bomasada Investment Group II 
L.L.C. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess 
of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
CHRIS SMITH, D/B/A BIG SMITH ROOFING 
 
 The Board voted unanimously that Chris Smith, d/b/a Big Smith Roofing 
shall pay a civil penalty of $1,872.00 for violation of Act 150; $1,872.00 for 
violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $3,744.00 to the Board, payable 
within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or 
performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed 
with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or 
cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NOVEMBER 21, 2008 HEARINGS 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 
 
Danny Reeves DBA - Forrest City Paving $600.00 
 
Robert Boucherie DBA - Bob's Carpet $200.00 
 
Kevin E. Hays DBA - Xtreme Makeover Remodeling & Repair $400.00 
 
Rodney Lane DBA - Pro Roofing $300.00 
 
Martin Mosqueda DBA - Mosqueda Masonry $2,600.00 
 
Jose Juarez DBA - JLJ Drywall & Paint $10,500.00 
 
Environmental Services Group, Inc. $7,000.00 
 
Rollo Gurss Roofscapes, Inc. $500.00 
 
Order-Matic Corporation $2,000.00 
 
Garey Paving, Inc. $400.00 
 
Guardian Installed Services, Inc. $1,700.00 
 
N.C. Nichols Construction, LLC $1,000.00 
 
Herzing Roofing LLC $700.00 
 
ZAKAI Inc. $900.00 
 
Nilo Acousta, Jr. DBA - A & P Remodeling $200.00 
 
Harvest Construction, LLP $3,000.00 
 
AALCO Manufacturing Company $1,600.00 
 
Abel Ramirez DBA - Stucco Solutions $600.00 
 
Fluid Design Solution, LLC $8,000.00 
 
Thomas Irwin $300.00 
 
Rosales Masonry LLC $700.00 
 



Jason Perry DBA - Perry Roofing $2,300.00 
 
Dudley Sparkman DBA - Dudley Sparkman Construction $300.00 reduced to  
$150.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
 
Apex Exteriors, Inc. $3,200.00 
 
Ar/Tech, Inc. $800.00 
 
Lonnie Willmon $900.00 
 
Stadium Pros, Inc. $8,000.00 
 
Phillip Casteel DBA - C & P Roofing $500.00 
 
Dennis Wayne Beets DBA - American Roofing & Construction $800.00 
 
Blue Ribbon Roofing, Inc. $1,800.00 
 
Eagle Roofing Company, Inc. $1,200.00 
 
Gaylon Foot DBA - G F Trucking & Construction $1,700.00 
 
"Formula ""K"", Ltd." $1,600.00 
 
Bob Miller DBA - Miller Construction $400.00 
 
Pacheco Outdoor Equipment, Inc. $600.00 
 
Mike Nelson DBA - Takoda Enterprises $500.00 
 
Charles D. Adkins DBA - Adkins Painting Co., Inc. $400.00 
 
Rusty Edmonds DBA - Rusty Edmonds Masonry, Inc. $400.00 
 
Tri State Asphalt Inc $1,200.00 
 
Riddle Sheet Metal Co., Inc. $400.00 
 
Gary Roberson DBA - Roberson Drywall $4,000.00 reduced to $2,500.00 if no  
further violations for 2 years 
 
J & E Construction, Inc. $400.00 
 
A.L.J Contractors, Inc. & P & P Contracting, LLC, A Joint Venture $900.00 
 



Lipsmeyer Demolition, Inc. $1,000.00 reduced to $400.00 if no further violations 
for 2 years 
 
Bobby R. Hubbard DBA - Hub-Co & Associates $300.00 
 
Kenneth Higgins DBA - The Handyman $300.00 
 
Scott Alan Lynn DBA - In-Ex Design $400.00 
 
Stainless, LLC $6,000.00 


